

Proclamation

WHEREAS: Paul Knochenmus served as the Roseau County Civil Defense Director for over 20 years;

WHEREAS: Paul Knochenmus has been recognized many times by the State of Minnesota for his outstanding work in this position; and

WHEREAS: He has served on numerous committees and boards relating to crime prevention and law enforcement in the State of Minnesota; and

WHEREAS: Paul helped organize and establish the Northwest Juvenile Training Center at Bemidji, and served on the board for 14 years, and he organized and conducted a drug education program throughout Northwest Minnesota; and

WHEREAS: He served on the Roseau County Fair Board for over 20 years, and was a member of the

Roseau Lions Club for over 20 years; and

WHEREAS: He helped organize the Northland Range and Gun Club and served on its board for many years; and

WHEREAS: Paul Knochenmus' list of achievements and contributions is endless; it is fitting to set aside a day for this man who has done so much for the State of Minnesota;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim April 29, 1990 to be

PAUL F. KNOCHENMUS DAY

in Minnesota.

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED

MAY 14 1990

Joan Codesco Sicurion Secretary of State

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this ninth day of April in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and ninety and of the State the one hundred thirty-first.

Culy Cerpich

SECRETARY OF STATE

40321